FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: Winston Paul Beard ("in the Will also known as Paul

Beard and also known as Winston Beard")

Date of death: 23/08/2019

Last known residential address of deceased: 213-91 Campbell Street, Hobart TAS 7000 ("in the

death certificate noted as 87-91 Campbell Street,

Hobart TAS 7000")

Address in Will: 213-91 Campbell Street, Hobart TAS 7000

Date of Will: 11/07/2019

Executor named in Will:Anne Margaret Courtney

Gail Joan Findlay

Aloysius Tsze Kan Wong

Not applicable

03 6272 9337

Full name of applicant:

Anne Margaret Courtney

Address of applicant: 25/27 Kestie Avenue, Port Arthur TAS 7182

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in blood

Full name of applicant: Gail Joan Findlay

Estate of: Winston Paul Beard (in the Will also DX:

known as Paul Beard and also known

as Winston Beard)

Applicant/Firm name: JM Legal and Conveyancing

Address: 449A Main Road Email: Admin@jmlc.net.au

Glenorchy TAS 7010 Practitioner: A J Grubb

Tel:

Address of applicant: 53 Signal Hill Road, Dodges Ferry TAS 7173

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in blood

Full name of applicant:

Aloysius Tsze Kan Wong

Address of applicant: I I Red Chapel Avenue, Sandy Bay TAS 7005

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in blood

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

JM Legal and Conveyancing

Address for service: 449A Main Road, Glenorchy TAS 7010

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 11/07/2019;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.